THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 23rd day of September, 1974, the Honorable Commissioners' Count met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

Charlie Forse

County Judge

R. E. Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

G. W. Russell, Jr.

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Paul Lout

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

H. E. Wilburn

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

W. W. Cavender

Clerk of the Court

On a motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr., seconded by Commissioner Paul Lout, and without voting "AYE", the Court annuelled the bonds of the Deputy Sheriffs W. J. Barlow and L. B. Cupit.
Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconed by Commissioner Paul Lout, the Court voted to accept the resignation of Frank Rash, Constable, Precinct No. 1, effective September 23, 1974.

On a motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr., and by unanimous vote, Sabine County will take part in the Mental Health and Retardation Service, provided that the County gets its Revenue Sharing Checks.

All accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business the Court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.

TERK OF THE COURT

.

47